Western Montana Returned Peace Corps Volunteers

2019 Financial Report

Submitted by Mary J. Younger, Secretary/Treasurer (Cameroon 1974-76)

BALANCE: Year End 2018

INCOME:
2019 Retreat Registration
e Boat Ride Registration

Int’l Calendar Sales

2019 Calendars

2020 Calendars
Western MT RPCV Dues
Jeannette Rankin Peace Party

Registration

2019 INCOME
TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES:
Donations
International
Montana
Goat Chase Retreat
Facility
Boat Rental
Food
Entertainment
2020 Calendar Fundraiser
Calendars
Calendar Postage
Jeannette Rankin Peace Party
WMRPCV Website
Office/Potluck Supplies

TOTAL EXPENSES

BALANCE: YEAR END 2019

MJY January 2020

$3,085.00
741.00

12.00
3,928.00
980.00

350.00

$1,275.00
1,133.00

2,594.00
829.15
307.92
350.00

2,100.00
173.30
350.00
303.79
183.04

$1,937.19

$9,096.00

$11,033.19

-$9,599.20

$1,433.99



