## Western Montana Returned Peace Corps Volunteers 2019 Financial Report

Submitted by Mary J. Younger, Secretary/Treasurer (Cameroon 1974-76)

BALANCE: Year End 2018	\$1.937.19
DALAINCE, I Cai Eliu 2010	Ø1.73/.17

## **INCOME:**

2019 Retreat Registration	\$3,085.00
<ul> <li>Boat Ride Registration</li> </ul>	741.00
Int'l Calendar Sales	
2019 Calendars	12.00
2020 Calendars	3,928.00
Western MT RPCV Dues	980.00
Jeannette Rankin Peace Party	
Registration	350.00

Ψ 11 (CONIL	2019	<b>INCOME</b>	\$ 9,096.00
-------------	------	---------------	-------------

## **TOTAL INCOME** \$11,033.19

## **EXPENSES:**

Donatio	ons			
	International	\$1,275.00		
	Montana	1,133.00		
Goat Chase Retreat				
	Facility	2,594.00		
	Boat Rental	829.15		
	Food	307.92		
	Entertainment	350.00		
2020	Calendar Fundraiser			
	Calendars	2,100.00		
	Calendar Postage	173.30		
Jeannette Rankin Peace Party		350.00		
WMRPCV Website		303.79		
Office/Potluck Supplies		<u>183.04</u>		

**TOTAL EXPENSES** -\$ 9,599.20

BALANCE: YEAR END 2019 \$1,433.99